
 
 

Fall 2023 and Spring 2024 1L Tuition and Fee Chart 
 
RESIDENT  
1L Students (Entry Year 2023) 

 
All fees are subject to change. 

State Tuition per Hour $  80.00 
Board Designated Tuition per Hour $242.23 
Board Authorized Tuition per Hour $240.00 

NON-RESIDENT  
1L Students (Entry Year 2023) 

 
All fees are subject to change. 

State Tuition per Hour $470.00 
Board Designated Tuition per Hour $281.60 
Board Authorized Tuition per Hour $240.00 

 

Hours State 
Tuition

Board 
Designated 

Tuition

Board 
Authorized 

Tuition

Student 
Service 

Fee

Medical 
Service 

Fee

Law 
Library 

Fee
Bar Prep 

Fee Total Tuition
Mandatory 

Fees
1 80.00       242.23          240.00       20.00       25.00        185.00    485.00    $1,277.23 $562.23 $715.00
2 160.00     484.46          480.00       40.00       25.00        185.00    485.00    $1,859.46 $1,124.46 $735.00
3 240.00     726.69          720.00       60.00       25.00        185.00    485.00    $2,441.69 $1,686.69 $755.00
4 320.00     968.92          960.00       80.00       25.00        185.00    485.00    $3,023.92 $2,248.92 $775.00
5 400.00     1,211.15       1,200.00    100.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $3,606.15 $2,811.15 $795.00
6 480.00     1,453.38       1,440.00    120.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $4,188.38 $3,373.38 $815.00
7 560.00     1,695.61       1,680.00    140.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $4,770.61 $3,935.61 $835.00
8 640.00     1,937.84       1,920.00    160.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $5,352.84 $4,497.84 $855.00
9 720.00     2,180.07       2,160.00    180.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $5,935.07 $5,060.07 $875.00

10 800.00     2,422.30       2,400.00    200.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $6,517.30 $5,622.30 $895.00
11 880.00     2,664.53       2,640.00    220.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $7,099.53 $6,184.53 $915.00
12 960.00     2,906.76       2,880.00    240.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $7,681.76 $6,746.76 $935.00
13 1,040.00   3,148.99       3,120.00    250.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $8,253.99 $7,308.99 $945.00
14 1,120.00   3,391.22       3,360.00    250.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $8,816.22 $7,871.22 $945.00
15 1,200.00   3,633.45       3,600.00    250.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $9,378.45 $8,433.45 $945.00
16 1,280.00   3,875.68       3,840.00    250.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $9,940.68 $8,995.68 $945.00

Hours State 
Tuition

Board 
Designated 

Tuition

Board 
Authorized 

Tuition

Student 
Service 

Fee

Medical 
Service 

Fee

Law 
Library 

Fee
Bar Prep 

Fee Total Tuition
Mandatory 

Fees
1 470.00     281.60          240.00       20.00       25.00        185.00    485.00    $1,706.60 $991.60 $715.00
2 940.00     563.20          480.00       40.00       25.00        185.00    485.00    $2,718.20 $1,983.20 $735.00
3 1,410.00   844.80          720.00       60.00       25.00        185.00    485.00    $3,729.80 $2,974.80 $755.00
4 1,880.00   1,126.40       960.00       80.00       25.00        185.00    485.00    $4,741.40 $3,966.40 $775.00
5 2,350.00   1,408.00       1,200.00    100.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $5,753.00 $4,958.00 $795.00
6 2,820.00   1,689.60       1,440.00    120.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $6,764.60 $5,949.60 $815.00
7 3,290.00   1,971.20       1,680.00    140.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $7,776.20 $6,941.20 $835.00
8 3,760.00   2,252.80       1,920.00    160.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $8,787.80 $7,932.80 $855.00
9 4,230.00   2,534.40       2,160.00    180.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $9,799.40 $8,924.40 $875.00

10 4,700.00   2,816.00       2,400.00    200.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $10,811.00 $9,916.00 $895.00
11 5,170.00   3,097.60       2,640.00    220.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $11,822.60 $10,907.60 $915.00
12 5,640.00   3,379.20       2,880.00    240.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $12,834.20 $11,899.20 $935.00
13 6,110.00   3,660.80       3,120.00    250.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $13,835.80 $12,890.80 $945.00
14 6,580.00   3,942.40       3,360.00    250.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $14,827.40 $13,882.40 $945.00
15 7,050.00   4,224.00       3,600.00    250.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $15,819.00 $14,874.00 $945.00
16 7,520.00   4,505.60       3,840.00    250.00     25.00        185.00    485.00    $16,810.60 $15,865.60 $945.00



 
 

Fall 2023 and Spring 2024 2L Tuition and Fee Chart 
 

RESIDENT  
2L thru L4 Students (Entry Year 2022 - 2020) 

 
All fees are subject to change. 

State Tuition per Hour $  80.00 
Board Designated Tuition per Hour $242.23 
Board Authorized Tuition per Hour $240.00 

NON-RESIDENT  
2L thru L4 Students (Entry Year 2022 - 2020) 

 
All fees are subject to change. 

State Tuition per Hour $470.00 
Board Designated Tuition per Hour $281.60 
Board Authorized Tuition per Hour $240.00 

 

Hours State 
Tuition

Board 
Designated 

Tuition

Board 
Authorized 

Tuition

Student 
Service 

Fee

Medical 
Service 

Fee

Law 
Library 

Fee
Bar Prep 

Fee Total Tuition
Mandatory 

Fees
1 80.00       242.23          240.00       20.00       25.00        105.00    485.00    $1,197.23 $562.23 $635.00
2 160.00     484.46          480.00       40.00       25.00        105.00    485.00    $1,779.46 $1,124.46 $655.00
3 240.00     726.69          720.00       60.00       25.00        105.00    485.00    $2,361.69 $1,686.69 $675.00
4 320.00     968.92          960.00       80.00       25.00        105.00    485.00    $2,943.92 $2,248.92 $695.00
5 400.00     1,211.15       1,200.00    100.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $3,526.15 $2,811.15 $715.00
6 480.00     1,453.38       1,440.00    120.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $4,108.38 $3,373.38 $735.00
7 560.00     1,695.61       1,680.00    140.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $4,690.61 $3,935.61 $755.00
8 640.00     1,937.84       1,920.00    160.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $5,272.84 $4,497.84 $775.00
9 720.00     2,180.07       2,160.00    180.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $5,855.07 $5,060.07 $795.00

10 800.00     2,422.30       2,400.00    200.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $6,437.30 $5,622.30 $815.00
11 880.00     2,664.53       2,640.00    220.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $7,019.53 $6,184.53 $835.00
12 960.00     2,906.76       2,880.00    240.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $7,601.76 $6,746.76 $855.00
13 1,040.00   3,148.99       3,120.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $8,173.99 $7,308.99 $865.00
14 1,120.00   3,391.22       3,360.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $8,736.22 $7,871.22 $865.00
15 1,200.00   3,633.45       3,600.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $9,298.45 $8,433.45 $865.00
16 1,280.00   3,875.68       3,840.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $9,860.68 $8,995.68 $865.00

Hours State 
Tuition

Board 
Designated 

Tuition

Board 
Authorized 

Tuition

Student 
Service 

Fee

Medical 
Service 

Fee

Law 
Library 

Fee
Bar Prep 

Fee Total Tuition
Mandatory 

Fees
1 470.00     281.60          240.00       20.00       25.00        105.00    485.00    $1,626.60 $991.60 $635.00
2 940.00     563.20          480.00       40.00       25.00        105.00    485.00    $2,638.20 $1,983.20 $655.00
3 1,410.00   844.80          720.00       60.00       25.00        105.00    485.00    $3,649.80 $2,974.80 $675.00
4 1,880.00   1,126.40       960.00       80.00       25.00        105.00    485.00    $4,661.40 $3,966.40 $695.00
5 2,350.00   1,408.00       1,200.00    100.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $5,673.00 $4,958.00 $715.00
6 2,820.00   1,689.60       1,440.00    120.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $6,684.60 $5,949.60 $735.00
7 3,290.00   1,971.20       1,680.00    140.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $7,696.20 $6,941.20 $755.00
8 3,760.00   2,252.80       1,920.00    160.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $8,707.80 $7,932.80 $775.00
9 4,230.00   2,534.40       2,160.00    180.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $9,719.40 $8,924.40 $795.00

10 4,700.00   2,816.00       2,400.00    200.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $10,731.00 $9,916.00 $815.00
11 5,170.00   3,097.60       2,640.00    220.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $11,742.60 $10,907.60 $835.00
12 5,640.00   3,379.20       2,880.00    240.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $12,754.20 $11,899.20 $855.00
13 6,110.00   3,660.80       3,120.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $13,755.80 $12,890.80 $865.00
14 6,580.00   3,942.40       3,360.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $14,747.40 $13,882.40 $865.00
15 7,050.00   4,224.00       3,600.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $15,739.00 $14,874.00 $865.00
16 7,520.00   4,505.60       3,840.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    485.00    $16,730.60 $15,865.60 $865.00



 
 

Fall 2023 and Spring 2024 5L Tuition and Fee Chart 
 

RESIDENT  
5L Students (Entry Year 2019) 

 
All fees are subject to change. 

State Tuition per Hour $  80.00 
Board Designated Tuition per Hour $224.54 
Board Authorized Tuition per Hour $240.00 

NON-RESIDENT 
5L Students (Entry Year 2019) 

 
All fees are subject to change. 

State Tuition per Hour $470.00 
Board Designated Tuition per Hour $281.60 
Board Authorized Tuition per Hour $240.00 

 

Hours State 
Tuition

Board 
Designated 

Tuition

Board 
Authorized 

Tuition

Student 
Service 

Fee

Medical 
Service 

Fee

Law 
Library 

Fee Totals
Total 

Tuition

Total 
Mandatory 

Fees
1 80.00       224.54        240.00       20.00       25.00        105.00    $694.54 $544.54 $150.00
2 160.00     449.08        480.00       40.00       25.00        105.00    $1,259.08 $1,089.08 $170.00
3 240.00     673.62        720.00       60.00       25.00        105.00    $1,823.62 $1,633.62 $190.00
4 320.00     898.16        960.00       80.00       25.00        105.00    $2,388.16 $2,178.16 $210.00
5 400.00     1,122.70     1,200.00    100.00     25.00        105.00    $2,952.70 $2,722.70 $230.00
6 480.00     1,347.24     1,440.00    120.00     25.00        105.00    $3,517.24 $3,267.24 $250.00
7 560.00     1,571.78     1,680.00    140.00     25.00        105.00    $4,081.78 $3,811.78 $270.00
8 640.00     1,796.32     1,920.00    160.00     25.00        105.00    $4,646.32 $4,356.32 $290.00
9 720.00     2,020.86     2,160.00    180.00     25.00        105.00    $5,210.86 $4,900.86 $310.00

10 800.00     2,245.40     2,400.00    200.00     25.00        105.00    $5,775.40 $5,445.40 $330.00
11 880.00     2,469.94     2,640.00    220.00     25.00        105.00    $6,339.94 $5,989.94 $350.00
12 960.00     2,694.48     2,880.00    240.00     25.00        105.00    $6,904.48 $6,534.48 $370.00
13 1,040.00   2,919.02     3,120.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    $7,459.02 $7,079.02 $380.00
14 1,120.00   3,143.56     3,360.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    $8,003.56 $7,623.56 $380.00
15 1,200.00   3,368.10     3,600.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    $8,548.10 $8,168.10 $380.00
16 1,280.00   3,592.64     3,840.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    $9,092.64 $8,712.64 $380.00

Hours State 
Tuition

Board 
Designated 

Tuition

Board 
Authorized 

Tuition

Student 
Service 

Fee

Medical 
Service 

Fee

Law 
Library 

Fee Totals
Total 

Tuition

Total 
Mandatory 

Fees
1 470.00     281.60        240.00       20.00       25.00        105.00    $1,141.60 $991.60 $150.00
2 940.00     563.20        480.00       40.00       25.00        105.00    $2,153.20 $1,983.20 $170.00
3 1,410.00   844.80        720.00       60.00       25.00        105.00    $3,164.80 $2,974.80 $190.00
4 1,880.00   1,126.40     960.00       80.00       25.00        105.00    $4,176.40 $3,966.40 $210.00
5 2,350.00   1,408.00     1,200.00    100.00     25.00        105.00    $5,188.00 $4,958.00 $230.00
6 2,820.00   1,689.60     1,440.00    120.00     25.00        105.00    $6,199.60 $5,949.60 $250.00
7 3,290.00   1,971.20     1,680.00    140.00     25.00        105.00    $7,211.20 $6,941.20 $270.00
8 3,760.00   2,252.80     1,920.00    160.00     25.00        105.00    $8,222.80 $7,932.80 $290.00
9 4,230.00   2,534.40     2,160.00    180.00     25.00        105.00    $9,234.40 $8,924.40 $310.00

10 4,700.00   2,816.00     2,400.00    200.00     25.00        105.00    $10,246.00 $9,916.00 $330.00
11 5,170.00   3,097.60     2,640.00    220.00     25.00        105.00    $11,257.60 $10,907.60 $350.00
12 5,640.00   3,379.20     2,880.00    240.00     25.00        105.00    $12,269.20 $11,899.20 $370.00
13 6,110.00   3,660.80     3,120.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    $13,270.80 $12,890.80 $380.00
14 6,580.00   3,942.40     3,360.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    $14,262.40 $13,882.40 $380.00
15 7,050.00   4,224.00     3,600.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    $15,254.00 $14,874.00 $380.00
16 7,520.00   4,505.60     3,840.00    250.00     25.00        105.00    $16,245.60 $15,865.60 $380.00
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